Rural Funds Group | ASX: RFF



 Rural Funds Management Ltd

 ABN 65 077 492 838

 AFSL 226701

 Level 2, 2 King Street Deakin ACT 2600

 Locked Bag 150 Kingston ACT 2604

 P
 02 6203 9700

 F
 02 6281 5077

E management@ruralfunds.com.au W www.ruralfunds.com.au

ASX Release

10 August 2018

Subject: Outcome of general meetings

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, Rural Funds Management Limited (**RFM**), as responsible entity and manager of the Rural Funds Group (**RFF**), wishes to advise the following outcome of its general meetings held earlier today:

Resolution: Approval of the Guarantee

To consider, and if thought fit, to pass, with or without amendment, the following as an ordinary resolution:

'That for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 10.1 and for all other purposes, the Unitholders of Rural Funds Trust ARSN 112 951 578 and RF Active ARSN 168 740 805 (Rural Funds Group) approve and authorise Rural Funds Management Limited (RFM), as responsible entity of Rural Funds Group, to enter into agreements with J&F Australia Pty Ltd, a wholly owned subsidiary of RFM, a \$75 million Guarantee to support the acquisition of cattle to stock the feedlots which will be operated by JBS as described in the Explanatory Memorandum accompanying the notice of meetings.'

The resolution was conducted by poll.

	Value	
	\$	%
Votes cast 'FOR' the resolution	183,461,996	99.80%
Votes cast 'AGAINST' the resolution	366,708	0.20%
TOTAL votes cast	183,828,704	100.00%
Votes 'ABSTAINED'	429,379	

The resolution was carried as an ordinary resolution.

-ends-

Rural Funds Group | ASX: RFF



Rural Funds Management Ltd ABN 65 077 492 838 AFSL 226701

Level 2, 2 King Street Deakin ACT 2600 Locked Bag 150 Kingston ACT 2604

P 02 6203 9700

F 02 6281 5077

E management@ruralfunds.com.auW www.ruralfunds.com.au

About Rural Funds Group (RFF)

RFF owns a diversified portfolio of high quality Australian agricultural assets. RFF's investment objective is to generate a stable income stream derived from leasing its assets to suitable counterparts and capital growth through any appreciation in the value of those assets. RFF is a stapled security, incorporating Rural Funds Trust (ARSN 112 951 578) and RF Active (ARSN 168 740 805), trading under the ASX code 'RFF'. Rural Funds Management Ltd (RFM) is the responsible entity of RFF.

For further information:

David Bryant Managing Director Rural Funds Management T 02 6203 9700 E DBryant@ruralfunds.com.au For media enquiries:

Stuart Waight Executive Manager Rural Funds Management T 0419 126 689 E SWaight@ruralfunds.com.au For investor relations enquiries:

James Powell General Manager – Investor Relations & Marketing Rural Funds Management T 0420 279 374 E JPowell@ruralfunds.com.au